YouGov Survey: The FBI and Donald Trump

August 9 - 12, 2022'- 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1A. Trust in Government Agencies — DOJ
How trustworthy do you rate the following government agencies:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very trustworthy 11% 14% 8% 9% 12% 9% 15% 11% 13% 7% 11%
Trustworthy 22% 19% 25% 21% 20% 20% 28% 23% 25% 16% 19%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 19% 15% 22% 21% 21% 21% 13% 18% 22% 25% 14%
Untrustworthy 15% 15% 15% 18% 14% 16% 10% 15% 16% 13% 10%
Very untrustworthy 22% 27% 17% 12% 20% 25% 29% 25% 12% 15% 26%
Don’t know 11% 9% 13% 19% 13% 9% 4% 8% 12% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (446) (532) (192) (210) (345) (231) (711) (118) (70) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very trustworthy 11% 20% 8% 5% 9% 13% 16% 10% 12% 11% 11%
Trustworthy 22% 35% 16% 19% 23% 25% 20% 28% 21% 20% 22%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 19% 20% 19% 19% 21% 16% 15% 16% 18% 18% 23%
Untrustworthy 15% 9% 14% 22% 14% 17% 14% 17% 14% 16% 12%
Very untrustworthy 22% 8% 27% 30% 20% 22% 28% 19% 22% 25% 19%
Don’t know 11% 8% 16% 5% 14% 7% 7% 9% 12% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (287) (435) (256) (430) (253) (187) (184) (192) (382) (220)




YouGov Survey: The FBI and Donald Trump

August 9 - 12, 2022'- 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1B. Trust in Government Agencies — DHS
How trustworthy do you rate the following government agencies:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very trustworthy 9% 11% 7% 12% 10% 7% 9% 8% 13% 10% 12%
Trustworthy 25% 23% 26% 25% 21% 24% 28% 26% 31% 19% 13%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 22% 18% 25% 20% 20% 25% 20% 21% 25% 27% 13%
Untrustworthy 13% 15% 12% 10% 14% 14% 16% 16% 9% 5% 15%
Very untrustworthy 20% 24% 16% 15% 18% 21% 23% 21% 10% 16% 27%
Don’t know 12% 9% 14% 18% 17% 9% 3% 8% 13% 23% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (444) (530) (191) (209) (343) (231) (707) (118) (70) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very trustworthy 9% 14% 7% 7% 9% 8% 11% 9% 10% 9% 8%
Trustworthy 25% 34% 19% 24% 24% 28% 25% 32% 22% 24% 22%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 22% 22% 21% 23% 25% 21% 16% 17% 22% 23% 23%
Untrustworthy 13% 12% 14% 14% 11% 18% 14% 13% 13% 13% 14%
Very untrustworthy 20% 9% 24% 25% 17% 18% 27% 18% 21% 20% 20%
Don’t know 12% 9% 16% 7% 14% 8% 7% 10% 12% 11% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (285) (433) (256) (429) (252) (185) (184) (191) (380) (219)




YouGov Survey: The FBI and Donald Trump

August 9 - 12, 2022'- 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1C. Trust in Government Agencies — DOS
How trustworthy do you rate the following government agencies:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very trustworthy 9% 13% 5% 11% 11% 7% 8% 8% 12% 8% 12%
Trustworthy 24% 24% 25% 23% 25% 21% 28% 26% 25% 21% 13%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 22% 19% 25% 19% 20% 25% 24% 22% 24% 23% 21%
Untrustworthy 14% 15% 13% 15% 12% 16% 13% 15% 11% 11% 13%
Very untrustworthy 17% 19% 14% 9% 16% 20% 21% 18% 10% 15% 21%
Don’t know 14% 10% 18% 22% 18% 12% 6% 11% 19% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 102% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (447) (531) (192) (210) (346) (230) (710) (119) (70) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very trustworthy 9% 15% 6% 6% 8% 9% 11% 8% 10% 10% 7%
Trustworthy 24% 40% 16% 20% 23% 29% 24% 25% 24% 20% 30%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 22% 19% 24% 22% 25% 21% 19% 20% 23% 23% 21%
Untrustworthy 14% 7% 16% 19% 13% 14% 15% 16% 12% 14% 13%
Very untrustworthy 17% 6% 19% 25% 13% 18% 22% 17% 16% 19% 14%
Don’t know 14% 12% 19% 8% 17% 9% 9% 14% 15% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (286) (436) (256) (431) (253) (187) (184) (192) (382) (220)




YouGov Survey: The FBI and Donald Trump
August 9 - 12, 2022~ 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1D. Trust in Government Agencies — DOD
How trustworthy do you rate the following government agencies:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very trustworthy 12% 15% 9% 14% 12% 9% 14% 11% 14% 14% 14%
Trustworthy 27% 27% 27% 23% 24% 28% 32% 30% 29% 18% 11%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 24% 22% 26% 22% 21% 26% 26% 24% 26% 20% 28%
Untrustworthy 11% 13% 10% 9% 12% 12% 10% 11% 9% 10% 15%
Very untrustworthy 14% 15% 12% 12% 15% 14% 14% 15% 9% 11% 18%
Don’t know 12% 8% 16% 20% 15% 11% 3% 9% 14% 27% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (446) (531) (192) (209) (346) (230) (708) (119) (70) (80)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very trustworthy 12% 19% 8% 11% 12% 13% 9% 9% 11% 14% 11%
Trustworthy 27% 33% 22% 30% 25% 33% 28% 32% 24% 25% 29%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 24% 23% 25% 25% 23% 24% 24% 21% 27% 25% 23%
Untrustworthy 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 16% 16% 12% 11% 7%
Very untrustworthy 14% 7% 16% 17% 15% 13% 16% 14% 15% 13% 14%
Don’t know 12% 8% 18% 6% 16% 7% 6% 8% 13% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 102% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (977) (288) (436) (253) (432) (250) (187) (184) (191) (382) (220)




YouGov Survey: The FBI and Donald Trump
August 9 - 12, 2022~ 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1E. Trust in Government Agencies — FBI
How trustworthy do you rate the following government agencies:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very trustworthy 11% 15% 8% 12% 16% % 11% 11% 16% 9% 11%
Trustworthy 24% 21% 26% 26% 21% 22% 27% 25% 26% 18% 18%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 21% 16% 26% 25% 20% 22% 18% 20% 21% 31% 15%
Untrustworthy 10% 12% 9% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 10% 8% 13%
Very untrustworthy 23% 28% 19% 10% 19% 29% 32% 27% 13% 15% 23%
Don’t know 10% 8% 13% 16% 14% 9% 2% % 13% 19% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (979) (448) (531) (192) (211) (345) (231) (712) (119) (69) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very trustworthy 11% 22% 8% 4% 11% 13% 12% 11% 11% 12% 12%
Trustworthy 24% 37% 17% 21% 22% 28% 25% 30% 21% 20% 27%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 21% 23% 21% 18% 24% 18% 16% 19% 25% 21% 19%
Untrustworthy 10% 4% 13% 13% 11% 11% 8% 12% 11% 10% 8%
Very untrustworthy 23% 6% 26% 38% 19% 25% 32% 21% 22% 26% 22%
Don’t know 10% 7% 15% 5% 13% 6% 6% 7% 10% 11% 12%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (288) (435) (256) (430) (254) (187) (185) (193) (381) (220)




YouGov Survey: The FBI and Donald Trump
August 9 - 12, 2022~ 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1F. Trust in Government Agencies — NSA
How trustworthy do you rate the following government agencies:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very trustworthy 9% 11% 6% 10% 10% 6% 10% 8% 7% 14% 8%
Trustworthy 21% 19% 23% 20% 20% 20% 25% 23% 31% 9% 10%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 24% 21% 28% 25% 19% 27% 27% 25% 23% 29% 15%
Untrustworthy 13% 15% 10% 10% 14% 13% 15% 14% 12% 4% 18%
Very untrustworthy 18% 22% 14% 15% 19% 20% 17% 19% 12% 15% 26%
Don’t know 15% 11% 18% 21% 19% 14% % 12% 15% 28% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (445) (531) (192) (210) (343) (231) (709) (119) (69) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very trustworthy 9% 14% 7% 5% 9% 5% 11% 6% 9% 10% 8%
Trustworthy 21% 31% 14% 22% 22% 25% 17% 28% 18% 18% 24%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 24% 23% 26% 23% 24% 24% 25% 25% 25% 24% 23%
Untrustworthy 13% 12% 12% 15% 10% 17% 14% 12% 16% 12% 11%
Very untrustworthy 18% 10% 22% 21% 17% 17% 21% 18% 17% 21% 15%
Don’t know 15% 11% 19% 12% 17% 11% 11% 11% 16% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 98% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (976) (287) (435) (254) (429) (253) (186) (184) (192) (380) (220)




YouGov Survey: The FBI and Donald Trump

August 9 - 12, 2022'- 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1G. Trust in Government Agencies — IRS
How trustworthy do you rate the following government agencies:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very trustworthy 8% 9% % 12% 8% 6% % % 9% 10% 9%
Trustworthy 22% 21% 22% 24% 25% 18% 21% 23% 24% 19% 14%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 26% 23% 29% 22% 27% 25% 30% 26% 30% 24% 20%
Untrustworthy 12% 13% 12% 11% 10% 13% 15% 14% 13% 5% 11%
Very untrustworthy 22% 26% 18% 11% 17% 30% 25% 23% 10% 19% 27%
Don’t know 10% 8% 12% 21% 13% 8% 3% % 15% 23% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (446) (532) (192) (209) (346) (231) (710) (119) (70) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very trustworthy 8% 12% 6% 5% 8% 5% 11% 10% 9% 8% 4%
Trustworthy 22% 37% 14% 18% 23% 22% 22% 25% 20% 19% 25%
Neither trustworthy nor

untrustworthy 26% 29% 26% 23% 26% 30% 21% 24% 25% 25% 30%
Untrustworthy 12% 8% 14% 14% 10% 14% 13% 11% 13% 13% 12%
Very untrustworthy 22% 8% 24% 34% 21% 22% 26% 18% 20% 26% 19%
Don’t know 10% 6% 16% 5% 12% 7% 8% 10% 12% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 98% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (287) (436) (255) (431) (252) (187) (185) (192) (381) (220)




YouGov Survey: The FBI and Donald Trump
August 9 - 12, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2A. Trust the FBI — Protect the U.S. from a terrorist attack

Generally, how much do you trust the FBI to...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 30% 31% 30% 30% 31% 27% 34% 28% 38% 34% 29%
A little 35% 3% 34% 36% 33% 36% 37% 38% 29% 33% 31%
Not at all 22% 24% 20% 18% 20% 25% 23% 24% 13% 19% 22%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 16% 16% 12% 6% 10% 20% 14% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (445) (527) (191) (210) (343) (228) (704) (121) (68) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A lot 30% 46% 23% 26% 31% 30% 30% 35% 26% 27% 37%
A little 35% 33% 35% 38% 33% 42% 35% 33% 36% 38% 32%
Not at all 22% 9% 27% 29% 21% 20% 25% 20% 21% 24% 21%
Not sure 12% 13% 15% 7% 15% 8% 10% 11% 18% 11% 11%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (972) (285) (432) (255) (424) (251) (187) (183) (189) (382) (218)




YouGov Survey: The FBI and Donald Trump
August 9 - 12, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2B. Trust the FBI — Protect the U.S. against foreign intelligence, espionage, and cyber operations

Generally, how much do you trust the FBI to...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 30% 30% 31% 35% 30% 26% 33% 30% 38% 33% 21%
A little 38% 40% 37% 37% 37% 39% 40% 41% 31% 35% 35%
Not at all 20% 23% 17% 14% 19% 23% 23% 22% 13% 15% 25%
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 14% 14% 12% 4% 8% 18% 17% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (971) (445) (526) (192) (212) (339) (228) (702) (120) (70) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A lot 30% 45% 24% 25% 31% 34% 29% 35% 27% 29% 33%
A little 38% 38% 35% 45% 36% 41% 39% 36% 42% 39% 36%
Not at all 20% 7% 27% 24% 19% 17% 24% 21% 17% 23% 19%
Not sure 11% 10% 15% 6% 13% 7% 8% 8% 14% 10% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (287) (433) (251) (425) (252) (186) (184) (189) (381) (217)




YouGov Survey: The FBI and Donald Trump
August 9 - 12, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

2C. Trust the FBI — Combat white-collar crime

Generally, how much do you trust the FBI to...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 21% 24% 18% 23% 22% 21% 18% 22% 25% 12% 17%
A little 35% 34% 36% 34% 34% 31% 44% 36% 31% 42% 25%
Not at all 27% 29% 25% 19% 23% 32% 29% 28% 18% 22% 34%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 24% 21% 16% 9% 14% 26% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (970) (438) (532) (190) (213) (344) (223) (703) (118) (71) (78)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A lot 21% 30% 13% 25% 20% 23% 25% 21% 20% 20% 23%
A little 35% 41% 31% 35% 34% 34% 41% 37% 32% 35% 38%
Not at all 27% 14% 33% 29% 26% 31% 24% 26% 28% 30% 20%
Not sure 17% 15% 22% 11% 21% 12% 9% 16% 20% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (285) (432) (253) (426) (251) (185) (183) (189) (382) (216)
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YouGov Survey: The FBI and Donald Trump
August 9 - 12, 2022'- 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2D. Trust the FBI — Combat public corruption at all levels

Generally, how much do you trust the FBI to...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 19% 21% 17% 20% 21% 16% 18% 18% 22% 18% 19%
A little 30% 26% 34% 31% 27% 31% 32% 31% 25% 34% 25%
Not at all 36% 43% 30% 28% 33% 42% 40% 40% 24% 27% 39%
Not sure 15% 10% 19% 22% 20% 10% 10% 11% 28% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (969) (443) (526) (191) (209) (343) (226) (705) (117) (69) (78)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A lot 19% 31% 12% 16% 20% 20% 17% 20% 15% 19% 21%
A little 30% 37% 27% 27% 33% 29% 28% 34% 31% 28% 31%
Not at all 36% 18% 42% 48% 30% 41% 44% 34% 36% 37% 37%
Not sure 15% 13% 19% 9% 17% 10% 10% 12% 19% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (969) (281) (434) (254) (425) (247) (187) (181) (190) (379) (219)

11



YouGov Survey: The FBI and Donald Trump
August 9 - 12, 2022'- 1000 US Adult Citizens You

2E. Trust the FBI — Protect civil rights

Generally, how much do you trust the FBI to...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 20% 21% 18% 25% 22% 15% 18% 19% 27% 21% 9%
A little 34% 33% 35% 29% 31% 37% 38% 37% 28% 31% 29%
Not at all 32% 36% 29% 29% 29% 34% 36% 33% 24% 25% 46%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 17% 17% 14% 7% 11% 21% 23% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (967) (443) (524) (189) (212) (340) (226) (701) (120) (67) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A lot 20% 30% 13% 20% 23% 16% 20% 21% 16% 20% 22%
A little 34% 42% 32% 29% 34% 38% 33% 34% 39% 31% 35%
Not at all 32% 16% 37% 42% 27% 34% 38% 32% 29% 35% 32%
Not sure 14% 12% 18% 9% 16% 12% 10% 13% 17% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (967) (286) (428) (253) (424) (251) (184) (181) (189) (378) (219)
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YouGov Survey: The FBI and Donald Trump
August 9 - 12, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2F. Trust the FBI — Be a politically independent government agency

Generally, how much do you trust the FBI to...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 22% 25% 19% 28% 23% 18% 21% 22% 20% 27% 21%
A little 24% 22% 27% 31% 26% 20% 23% 23% 33% 20% 32%
Not at all 35% 41% 30% 19% 28% 45% 45% 41% 21% 22% 31%
Not sure 18% 12% 24% 22% 24% 17% 11% 14% 26% 31% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (968) (443) (525) (191) (208) (342) (227) (703) (120) (70) (75)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A lot 22% 36% 17% 15% 22% 22% 24% 25% 16% 19% 31%
A little 24% 33% 23% 17% 25% 27% 21% 25% 29% 21% 25%
Not at all 35% 15% 38% 56% 30% 39% 45% 33% 34% 40% 31%
Not sure 18% 17% 22% 12% 23% 12% 11% 18% 21% 19% 13%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (968) (283) (430) (255) (426) (251) (184) (180) (189) (379) (220)




YouGov Survey: The FBI and Donald Trump
August 9 - 12, 2022'- 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3. FBI Director Approval - Trump Appointee Condition
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Christopher Wray, a Donald Trump appointee, is handling his job as Director of the FBI?
Asked of a random half of respondents
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 11% 15% 8% 8% 15% 9% 15% 12% 13% 10% 8%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 22% 29% 24% 14% 24% 21% 20% 25% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% 9% 8% 8% 9% 11% 7%
Strongly disapprove 23% 26% 20% 11% 15% 30% 32% 25% 22% 12% 30%
Not sure 35% 29% 42% 43% 40% 38% 21% 35% 36% 42% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (495) (227) (268) (86) (102) (191) (116) (362) (62) (35) (36)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 11% 20% 7% 10% 8% 16% 15% 16% 8% 12% 10%
Somewhat approve 22% 30% 17% 19% 21% 23% 21% 25% 18% 18% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 5% 8% 12% 5% 13% 11% 4% 12% 10% 7%
Strongly disapprove 23% 16% 24% 30% 24% 21% 25% 18% 18% 24% 31%
Not sure 35% 29% 44% 29% 43% 27% 28% 37% 44% 36% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (495) (152) (207) (136) (202) (127) (108) (94) (100) (180) (121)
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YouGov Survey: The FBI and Donald Trump
August 9 - 12, 2022'- 1000 US Adult Citizens You
4. FBI Director Approval - No Appointment Condition

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Christopher Wray is handling his job as Director of the FBI?

Asked of a random half of respondents

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 10% 9% 9% 15% 11% 10%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 20% 23% 19% 19% 23% 20% 26% 21% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 10% 12% 11% 6% 6% 9% 6% 6% 13%
Strongly disapprove 23% 29% 17% 7% 14% 30% 39% 28% 6% 9% 21%
Not sure 38% 30% 45% 47% 46% 36% 23% 34% 47% 52% 37%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (488) (222) (266) (106) (112) (154) (116) (352) (56) (37) (43)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 10% 17% 7% 7% 11% 10% 12% 9% 11% 10% 10%
Somewhat approve 21% 40% 13% 14% 21% 22% 25% 18% 15% 22% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 5% 9% 13% 8% 11% 6% 10% 9% 9% 6%
Strongly disapprove 23% 5% 24% 42% 18% 24% 31% 27% 20% 26% 16%
Not sure 38% 33% 47% 24% 42% 34% 26% 36% 45% 33% 42%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (488) (136) (231) (121) (228) (128) (81) (90) (92) (204) (102)
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YouGov Survey: The FBI and Donald Trump
August 9 - 12, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

5. Support or Oppose Presidential Records Act
Do you support or oppose the Presidential Records Act, which establishes that official presidential documents and classified materials must be preserved

and given to the National Archives when a president leaves office?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 44% 45% 43% 33% 44% 44% 54% 48% 42% 29% 39%
Somewhat support 21% 21% 21% 24% 21% 21% 19% 22% 17% 23% 18%
Somewhat oppose 6% 8% 5% 8% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 9% 11%
Strongly oppose 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6%
Not sure 24% 21% 27% 28% 25% 27% 15% 21% 30% 33% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (449) (535) (193) (213) (346) (232) (713) (121) (71) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 44% 65% 38% 29% 37% 56% 52% 49% 40% 42% 47%
Somewhat support 21% 16% 17% 35% 24% 18% 21% 17% 20% 21% 24%
Somewhat oppose 6% 3% 8% 8% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 9% 2%
Strongly oppose 5% 2% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6%
Not sure 24% 13% 32% 22% 29% 16% 18% 25% 31% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (288) (439) (257) (432) (255) (187) (185) (192) (386) (221)
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6. Important To Follow Presidential Records Act
How important do you think it is that presidents follow the Presidential Records Act by preserving and turning over official presidential documents and

classified materials to the National Archives?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 47% 45% 49% 37% 46% 47% 59% 49% 50% 40% 40%
Somewhat important 21% 22% 19% 21% 19% 21% 21% 22% 15% 20% 20%
Not very important 7% 10% 4% 9% 8% 5% 6% 7% 3% 7% 11%
Not at all important 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 4%
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 26% 22% 22% 10% 18% 25% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (448) (534) (192) (213) (345) (232) (713) (120) (70) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very important 47% 67% 41% 35% 43% 58% 47% 51% 44% 45% 52%
Somewhat important 21% 14% 19% 32% 21% 19% 24% 19% 21% 23% 18%
Not very important 7% 3% 8% 8% 5% 8% 8% 4% 8% 6% 8%
Not at all important 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 7% 4%
Not sure 20% 13% 26% 18% 26% 12% 14% 21% 23% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (287) (439) (256) (432) (254) (187) (185) (191) (385) (221)
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7. Violations of Presidential Records Act — Destruction
How often do you think presidents violate the Presidential Records Act by destroying historically relevant documents they are required to preserve?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very often 20% 22% 17% 19% 19% 21% 19% 20% 20% 21% 20%
Somewhat often 25% 26% 24% 31% 28% 22% 21% 25% 21% 27% 26%
Not very often 17% 17% 18% 17% 17% 15% 20% 19% 12% 10% 22%
Not often at all 13% 13% 13% 9% 8% 14% 20% 13% 15% 13% 7%
Not sure 25% 22% 28% 23% 28% 27% 20% 23% 32% 29% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (448) (535) (192) (213) (346) (232) (713) (121) (70) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very often 20% 17% 18% 26% 18% 21% 22% 20% 19% 22% 17%
Somewhat often 25% 22% 24% 30% 25% 26% 27% 26% 23% 25% 26%
Not very often 17% 23% 15% 14% 15% 19% 21% 17% 16% 14% 24%
Not often at all 13% 19% 12% 9% 13% 18% 10% 11% 15% 15% 11%
Not sure 25% 19% 31% 21% 29% 16% 20% 27% 28% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (288) (439) (256) (432) (255) (187) (185) (192) (385) (221)
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8. Violations of Presidential Records Act — Keeping Materials
How often do you think presidents violate the Presidential Records Act by keeping classified materials they are required to return?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very often 17% 18% 16% 17% 17% 18% 15% 16% 15% 19% 21%
Somewhat often 25% 28% 23% 33% 29% 23% 19% 26% 20% 27% 23%
Not very often 18% 18% 19% 14% 20% 16% 23% 20% 16% 10% 16%
Not often at all 14% 14% 14% 10% 8% 16% 21% 14% 17% 14% 14%
Not sure 26% 23% 28% 26% 26% 28% 22% 24% 31% 30% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (447) (533) (190) (212) (346) (232) (713) (121) (68) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very often 17% 16% 15% 21% 15% 18% 20% 16% 14% 19% 16%
Somewhat often 25% 20% 25% 32% 25% 28% 25% 26% 24% 27% 24%
Not very often 18% 23% 15% 18% 17% 21% 19% 19% 16% 17% 23%
Not often at all 14% 22% 13% 7% 13% 17% 13% 12% 18% 14% 12%
Not sure 26% 19% 33% 22% 31% 16% 23% 26% 29% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (288) (437) (255) (430) (254) (187) (185) (192) (382) (221)
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9. Should Trump Have Kept Records

You

In January, the National Archives retrieved 15 boxes of presidential records that former President Trump took with him to his private residence from the White
House when his term ended. Do you approve or disapprove of Trump taking these records?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 10% 12% 9% 8% 11% 12% 11% 11% 4% 11% 15%
Somewhat approve 11% 15% 8% 11% 11% 10% 14% 12% 10% 7% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% 17% 11% 8% 8% 11% 9% 7% 14%
Strongly disapprove 44% 41% 46% 38% 40% 44% 51% 42% 56% 40% 42%
Not sure 24% 22% 27% 27% 27% 26% 17% 23% 22% 34% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (445) (535) (191) (212) (345) (232) (710) (121) (70) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 10% 6% 9% 18% 9% 10% 12% 10% 10% 11% 9%
Somewhat approve 11% 8% 10% 16% 10% 11% 14% 11% 10% 11% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 4% 10% 20% 11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 10% 11%
Strongly disapprove 44% 73% 40% 16% 44% 49% 41% 47% 43% 40% 47%
Not sure 24% 9% 31% 29% 26% 21% 21% 21% 26% 27% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (288) (437) (255) (431) (253) (187) (185) (190) (384) (221)
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10. Seriousness That Trump Took Classified Material to Florida
How serious of a problem do you think is if Donald Trump took classified material with him to Florida after leaving office?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very serious 43% 40% 46% 41% 42% 41% 49% 40% 59% 46% 41%
Somewhat serious 16% 18% 14% 21% 22% 14% 9% 17% 15% 12% 14%
Not very serious 10% 11% 9% 6% 8% 11% 16% 13% 5% 4% 9%
Not at all serious 14% 17% 11% 8% 9% 18% 18% 16% 3% 11% 17%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 24% 20% 16% 9% 15% 19% 27% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (448) (535) (192) (213) (346) (232) (713) (121) (70) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very serious 43% 74% 38% 16% 43% 48% 42% 48% 42% 40% 45%
Somewhat serious 16% 14% 14% 21% 16% 14% 17% 17% 15% 16% 17%
Not very serious 10% 2% 12% 16% 8% 13% 9% 11% 10% 11% 10%
Not at all serious 14% 2% 14% 27% 12% 14% 18% 11% 13% 17% 12%
Not sure 17% 7% 22% 20% 21% 11% 15% 13% 19% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (288) (439) (256) (432) (255) (187) (185) (192) (385) (221)
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11. Department of Justice Investigating Trump for Records
At the referral of the National Archives, the Justice Department began investigating Trump for possibly violating the Presidential Records Act. Do you approve

or disapprove of the Justice Department investigation taking place?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 40% 38% 43% 33% 44% 38% 45% 39% 52% 35% 41%
Somewhat approve 15% 17% 13% 26% 14% 11% 10% 14% 18% 14% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% % 9% 5% 11% 6%
Strongly disapprove 20% 23% 18% 11% 12% 26% 30% 24% 6% 14% 23%
Not sure 16% 13% 20% 22% 22% 15% 7% 14% 19% 25% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (448) (535) (192) (213) (346) (232) (713) (121) (70) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 40% 72% 35% 11% 38% 46% 41% 43% 42% 36% 42%
Somewhat approve 15% 13% 12% 22% 17% 11% 16% 12% 11% 16% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 2% 10% 14% 8% 10% 8% 12% 7% 8% 8%
Strongly disapprove 20% 4% 21% 39% 17% 19% 24% 18% 20% 22% 19%
Not sure 16% 9% 22% 14% 20% 13% 11% 14% 20% 17% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (288) (439) (256) (432) (255) (187) (185) (192) (385) (221)
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12. Approve of FBI Search of Trump’s House
On Monday, the FBI executed a court-ordered search warrant of Trump’s private home in relation to the Justice Department’s investigation into whether

Trump violated the Presidential Records Act. Do you approve or disapprove of the search?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 41% 38% 44% 36% 43% 39% 47% 38% 59% 36% 45%
Somewhat approve 12% 12% 11% 19% 15% 7% 7% 12% 11% 13% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 8% 12% 10% 8% 4% 7% 3% 18% 11%
Strongly disapprove 25% 29% 21% 7% 14% 34% 38% 31% 5% 12% 21%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 26% 18% 12% 4% 12% 23% 21% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (447) (532) (190) (212) (346) (231) (712) (119) (69) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 41% 74% 36% 10% 41% 45% 38% 48% 40% 36% 44%
Somewhat approve 12% 14% 8% 15% 14% 7% 15% 9% 7% 13% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 2% 10% 12% 6% 12% 7% 10% 8% 9% 6%
Strongly disapprove 25% 2% 24% 52% 20% 26% 31% 21% 25% 26% 24%
Not sure 15% 8% 21% 11% 18% 9% 10% 11% 19% 16% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (979) (288) (436) (255) (429) (254) (187) (185) (191) (382) (221)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 9 - 12, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.389 to 3.679, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.401.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

55 questions not reported.

You
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